Section M
 5/2008
Ford
Bolted Flex
Couplings
The Ford Meter Box Company, Inc.
775 Manchester Avenue, P.O. Box 443, Wabash, Indiana, USA 46992-0443
 Telephone: 260-563-3171    FAX: 800-826-3487    Overseas FAX: 260-563-0167

Note: See item listings in catalog section to assure that desired sizes and options are available.
M-3
Ford Bolted Coupling Numbering System
Ford offers more than 10,000 products that are Classifi ed by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
to ANSI/NSF Standard 61.  To verify if a product is Classifi ed by Underwriters Laboratories
Inc. to ANSI/NSF Standard 61, contact the Ford Meter Box Customer Service Department
at 260-563-3171 or visit fordmeterbox.com and look for the LXI approved product listing.
Ford’s LXI Approved Bolted Flex Couplings are available at no additional cost.  Ford
Meter Box meets your need for ANSI/NSF Standard 61 Approved items with products
that are proven and reliable.  Look for LXI on the product label.
one end other end
F C 2 W - 6  - S H
TYPE OF COUPLING
 FC2W = Ductile Iron Wide Range Coupling (Epoxy coated, NBR (Buna-N) gaskets)
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE
 4 = 4"
 6 = 6"
 8 = 8"
 10 = 10"
 12 = 12"
OPTIONAL FEATURES
 SH = Type 304 stainless steel nuts and bolts
 L12 = 12" long center sleeve
 EPDM = EPDM gasket
 EC = End Cap with 2" FIP threaded boss
(316 Stainless Steel Nuts and Bolts
available - contact factory)
Information
Features of Ford Cast Couplings
Bolts and Nuts are low alloy per
ASTM 242 and AWWA C111.
Optional stainless steel
also available.
Center Sleeve optimized to
accommodate a variety of
pipe sizes.
End Rings color coded to match
correct gaskets.
One End Ring and gasket
combination will fit standard
PVC  and Ductile Iron Size PVC
in 4", 6" and 8"
nominal sizes.
Gaskets identified with range and
End Ring Color Coded
Specifications:
Ford Bolted Flex Couplings as listed in Catalog Section M are manufactured in accordance with the design,
testing and performance standards of AWWA C219-01.
To connect misaligned
pipe
To install (cut-in) hydrants
and valves
To couple different
types of pipe
To repair split pipe
 1. Center Sleeve -  Cast from Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 65-45-12.
 2. End Rings -  Cast from Ductile Iron per ASTM A536 65-45-12.  End rings are color coded for easy identification.
 3. Gaskets - SBR rubber per ASTM D2000 90M 4AA 810.  Gaskets have size and end ring color code embossed for easy identification.
   Optional armored gaskets are available on Style FC1 and Style FC2A in 4" thru 12" nominal pipe sizes.  Optional NBR
   (Buna-N) or EPDM gaskets are available.
 4. Bolts and
  Heavy Hex Nuts - High strength low alloy per ASTM A242 and AWWA C111.  Optional blue fluorocarbon coating available. Optional stainless
   steel also available.
 5. Finish -  Shop coat.  Optional epoxy coating is available.
M-4
Ford Cast Couplings offer an easy and economical way of joining pipe whether the pipe is of the same nominal size and/or type or different at each
coupling end.  Ford FC1 and FC2A Couplings offer the following quality features:
Typical Uses for Ford Cast Couplings
Ford Bolted Flex Couplings as listed in Catalog Section M
are manufactured in accordance with the design, testing and
performance standards of AWWA C219-01.
LXI Products meet
ANSI/NSF Standard 61